Form PTO-1595

Attorney Docket No. 322-00052

U.S. Department of Commerce

## 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office 101428913 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): PATRICK BOLAND 7.17.00 ANATOLY KAGANOV ANCA PTY LTD 25 Gatwick Road Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Bayswater North attached? [ ] Yes [X] No Victoria 3153, AUSTRALIA 3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other \_\_\_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [x] No Execution Date: February 2, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the Application is A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/486,443 Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom patents involved: \_\_\_\_1 correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CRF 3.41)......\$40.00 [x] Enclosed Daniel D. Fetterley [ ] Authorized to charge to deposit ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP 8. Deposit account number: 01.2000 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Ste. 1100 (Attached duplicate copy of this page Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Daniel D. Fetterley Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 6 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 08/09/2000 MTHAI1 00000215 09486443 01 FC 156 reby certify that thin (Por respondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on this 1444 day of July, 2000. Daniel D. Fetterley Reg. No. Name

REEL: 010976 FRAME: 0874

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION NON - U.S. APPLICANT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED INVENTOR(S), (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the address(es) indicated below, has/have invented the Invention described in an application entitled:

## AN IMPROVED CLAMPING DEVICE AND METHOD OF OPERATION FOR A CNC MACHINE

for Letters Patent of the United States which:
[ ] has been executed on even date herewith;
[X] was filed as U.S. Serial No. 09/486,443 filed on May 10, 2000
AND WHEREAS
ANCA PTY LTD
which is a:
<ul><li>[ * ] corporation</li><li>[ ] company, other than a corporation</li><li>[ ] partnership</li><li>[ ] sole proprietor/individual</li></ul>
having a principal place of business (address of Assignee) at:
25 Gatwick Road, Bayswater North, Victoria 3153, AUSTRALIA
(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an Interest therein;
NOW, THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the aforesaid patent application, and the Invention as described In the aforesaid application, in the United States, together with any divisions, continuations, aforesaid application, reissues, or re-examinations thereof, and hereby authorise(s) and continuations-In-part, reissues, or re-examinations thereof, and hereby authorise(s) and

request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives;

PATENT REEL: 010976 FRAME: 0875 ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, designs and equivalents for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees to communicate with said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request my/our attorney, ANDRUS SCEALES STARKE & SAWALL, LLP, of 100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1100, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-4178, or its agents, the power to insert on this assignment further identification, including but not limited to application number(s) and filing dates, when known, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with any rule or request of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the purposes of recording this document.

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:
Date:
Signature)
il comi
Witness Signature
Witness Name
Inventor's name: Patrick BOLAND Inventor's address: Patrick BOLAND 75 Alfred Street, Kew, Victoria 3101, AUSTRALIA
Date: 28/2/00

PATENT REEL: 010976 FRAME: 0876

Witness Signature

Inventor's name: Anatoly KAGANOV
Inventor's address: 2A Shoobra Road, Elsternwick, Victoria 3185, AUSTRALIA

CHECK HERE [ ] and attach supplemental page if more than two Inventors

**PATENT REEL: 010976 FRAME: 0877** 

**RECORDED: 07/17/2000**